
 

 21534884.1 T4945.154077 
27529030.2.T4945.154077 

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT 
 

 
 
4 October 2023 
 
 

Terex International Holdings 1 Limited 
 

The Pinnacle 
170 Midsummer Boulevard 

Milton Keynes 
England 
MK9 1FE 

United Kingdom 
 

(the "Issuer") 
 
 

RE: EXETENSION OF MATURITY DATE OF NOTES 
 
The Issuer refers to: 
 

1. the EUR 344,600,000 Adjustable Rate Note due 4 October 2023 (ISIN: GB00BJKVSZ68) ("Note 
1"); and 
 

2. the EUR 525,300,000 Adjustable Rate Note due 4 October 2023 (ISIN: GB00BJKVT192) ("Note 
2" and together with Note 1, the "Notes"). 
 

The principal amount outstanding of Note 1 is EUR 69,094,907 and the principal amount outstanding of 
Note 2 remains EUR 525,300,000. 
 
The Issuer announces that on 3 October 2023 each Note was amended pursuant to the applicable first 
amendment to promissory note entered into by and between the Issuer and the Payee (as defined therein) 
in order to extend the Maturity Date (as defined in each Note) of each Note to to 31 March 2026.  
 
For further information or enquiries, please contact: 
 
Terex Corporation 
ATTN: Julie Beck 
Email: julie.beck@terex.com 


